DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
April, 2026 − Rev. 16
1 Publication Order Number:
MJD122/D
Complementary Darlington
Power Transistor

≈ 8 k ≈ 120
NPN
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Type Shipping†
MJD122G DPAK
(Pb-Free)
75 Units / Rail
MJD122T4G DPAK
(Pb-Free)
2,500 / Tape & Reel
NJVMJD122T4G* DPAK
(Pb-Free)
2,500 / Tape & Reel
MJD127G DPAK
(Pb-Free)
75 Units / Rail
MJD127T4G DPAK
(Pb-Free)
2,500 / Tape & Reel
NJVMJD127T4G* DPAK
(Pb-Free)
2,500 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
* NJV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC-Q101 Qualified and PPAP
Capable
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
MJD122, NJVMJD122 (NPN), MJD127, NJVMJD127 (PNP)
8
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Description of Changes Date
16 Rebranded the document to onsemi format. 4/1/2026
This document has undergone updates prior to the inclusion of this revision history table. The changes tracked here only reflect updates made
on the noted approval dates.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
DPAK3 6.10x6.54x2.28, 2.29P
CASE 369C
ISSUE J
DATE 12 AUG 2025